Engagement Process and 
Communication Methods 
Engagement Methods 

In May 2025, the City of Pickering hosted an in-person Public Information Centre (PIC), a virtual 
PIC, and an online survey to gather community input about community elements and 
infrastructure. Two hundred and forty-six (246) people participated in these events. 

In-Person Public Information Centre 
On May 6th, 2025, from 6:00 to 8:00 p.m., an in-person PIC was held at the Purpose Church 
(1527 Bayly Street). Eight (8) people attended the event. City staff delivered a brief overview of

[...]

The survey questions sought input from the community on how the City of Pickering can create 
complete communities, improve mobility, preserve heritage buildings, and expand the parks 

Figure 2 – Image of participants engaging in discussion at the in-person Public Information Centre. 

system. Two hundred and twenty-one (221) people responded to the survey. The demographics 
of the survey participants are provided in the Who Participated section below. 

Appendix C includes a detailed summary of the survey responses. 

Communication Methods 
The City of Pickering used various methods to advertise the Official Plan review and